
  I.S.G.A. 2022         

     Held at Haberdashers’ Aske’s Boys School  on 6th  March 2022 

Results – UNDER 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 

1 
Victoria George 
Grajales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         

 2 Leila Cvejic Goodwin 9.00 8.80 6.90 7.20 31.90 30 =         
 3 Hollie Jenkin 7.50 8.10 5.00 6.90 27.50 46           
 4 Matilde Lamberti 6.90 8.00 6.70 7.80 29.40 44 =         
 5 Katya Dobbyne 7.00 8.20 7.10 7.10 29.40 45 =         
 6 Bethia Rendall 9.20 8.90 7.80 7.70 33.60 14 =         
  Total of top 4 32.70 34.00 28.50 29.80    27.35 9   152.35 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 7 S Chowings 0.00 8.40 7.40 7.70 23.50 50 =         
 8 A Murphy 7.20 0.00 6.60 6.90 20.70 53           
 9 S Bacon 7.50 8.60 7.00 7.80 30.90 40           
 10 E Jaggard 8.50 9.20 0.00 7.60 25.30 47           
 11 M Gandy 8.80 8.60 7.50 7.70 32.60 23 =         
 12 G Stawiarska 8.00 8.95 7.10 0.00 24.05 49           
  Total of top 4 32.80 35.35 29.00 30.80    27.60 8   155.55 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Maltman’s Green SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Alenka Babarinde 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         
 14 Hannah Murphy 7.80 8.40 7.20 8.40 31.80 32           
 15 Sidrah Ali 7.50 8.20 7.20 8.10 31.00 39 =         
 16 Katie Barnard 9.80 9.45 7.60 7.80 34.65 6           
 17 Gracie Oakes 8.90 9.30 7.40 8.10 33.70 10 =         
 18 Elsie Riggs 9.10 9.10 8.00 8.60 34.80 5           
  Total of top 4 35.60 36.25 30.20 33.20    31.15 3   166.40 2 

 

 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Elsie Daerden 8.00 8.70 6.50 6.80 30.00 43           
 20 Kika De Bourcy 8.60 8.95 7.50 7.20 32.25 27           
 21 Vivienne Plummer 7.80 8.70 7.20 7.40 31.10 36           
 22 Anna Sebokova 9.40 9.00 7.80 7.60 33.80 9           
 23 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         
 24 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         
  Total of top 4 33.80 35.35 29.00 29.00    25.95 10   153.10 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St George’s SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 Florrie Morgan 8.70 8.10 6.20 7.30 30.30 42           
 26 Teresa Abbott 0.00 0.00 5.90 7.20 13.10 58           
 27 Darcy Henry-Diamond 8.90 8.80 7.40 8.20 33.30 19           
 28 Ava Nicholson 9.00 8.70 6.60 7.60 31.90 31 =         
 29 Jessica Court 8.30 9.00 7.10 7.90 32.30 26           
 30 Sofia Morlacci 8.00 8.60 0.00 0.00 16.60 54           
  Total of top 4 34.90 35.10 27.30 31.00    28.30 5   156.60 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 31 Natalie Briscoe 8.30 7.70 7.50 0.00 23.50 50 =         
 32 Isla Boehme 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.30 8.30 59           
 33 Nana Kandel 8.30 9.20 7.70 8.20 33.40 17 =         
 34 Lorena Cortex Levada 9.00 8.00 8.30 8.40 33.70 10 =         
 35 Angela Xu 8.70 8.10 7.90 8.70 33.40 18 =         
 36 Ava Frohawk 9.30 9.40 8.40 8.30 35.40 2           
  Total of top 4 35.30 34.70 32.30 33.70    31.70 1   167.70 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 37 Bea Arioso 7.50 0.00 0.00 7.40 14.90 56           
 38 Bella Brunskill 0.00 8.10 6.00 0.00 14.10 57           
 39 Evie Daw 8.10 9.00 6.80 7.80 31.70 33 =         
 40 Iris Cowell 9.10 9.00 7.50 8.00 33.60 14 =         
 41 Jecca Oram 8.60 8.70 6.60 8.20 32.10 28           
 42 Orla Cowan 9.50 9.30 8.00 8.40 35.20 3           
  Total of top 4 35.30 36.00 28.90 32.40    24.35 11   156.95 6 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 43 Nailah Ali 7.90 8.80 6.30 7.80 30.80 41           
 44 Freya Desai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         
 45 Orla Morrow 9.60 9.00 7.40 8.40 34.40 7           
 46 Hannah Mcfarlane 9.20 8.60 7.80 7.40 33.00 22           
 47 Cordelia Helm 9.50 9.00 7.10 8.10 33.70 10 =         
 48 Ece Sazova 8.20 8.60 8.00 8.30 33.10 21           
  Total of top 4 36.50 35.40 30.30 32.60    29.40 4   164.20 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 55 Elizabeth Tiernan 7.50 8.80 7.40 8.00 31.70 33 =         
 56 Gina Newman Smyth 7.80 8.90 7.20 8.10 32.00 29           
 57 Anna Robinson 0.00 8.70 0.00 7.60 16.30 55           
 58 Sienna Thomson 8.80 9.00 6.70 0.00 24.50 48           
 59 Raya Toogood 8.00 8.80 6.90 7.30 31.00 37 =         
 60 Harriet Clarke 7.50 0.00 6.40 7.10 21.00 52           
  Total of top 4 32.10 35.50 28.20 31.00    27.75 7   154.55 9 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Kent College SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 

61 
Beatrics Vernon-
Whitchurch 8.20 8.40 6.60 7.80 31.00 37 =         

 
62 

Arianna Kukanesen-
Marti 8.50 8.50 7.20 8.40 32.60 23 =         

 63 Sammy Adom 9.20 8.70 8.20 8.80 34.90 4           
 64 Emily Hilgers 8.90 9.00 7.70 8.00 33.60 16 =         
 65 Maisy Chambers-Tuck 8.70 9.00 8.00 8.30 34.00 8           
 66 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         
  Total of top 4 35.30 35.20 31.10 33.50    31.20 2   166.30 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 67 Lena Osborne 7.60 8.60 7.50 7.80 31.50 35           
 68 Michelle Sidorika 8.00 9.40 7.90 7.90 33.20 20           
 69 Aila Coletta 8.80 8.00 7.80 8.00 32.60 23 =         
 70 Isla Oxley 8.60 9.40 7.90 7.80 33.70 10 =         
 71 Ottie Greaves 9.70 9.70 8.70 8.60 36.70 1           
 72 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =         
  Total of top 4 35.10 37.10 32.30 32.30    28.15 6   164.95 4 

 

 



UNDER 10    Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Port Regis 6.9 7.15 6.3 4 24.35   24.35 11   

Royal 
Masonic 7.7 9.7 8 4 29.40   29.40 4   

Tormead 8.6 9.7 9.4 4 31.70   31.70 1   

St. George's 7.6 9.6 7.1 4 28.30   28.30 5   

St. 
Catherine's 7.9 8.75 7.1 4 27.75   27.75 7   

St. Faith's 7.5 8.95 6.9 4 27.35   27.35 9   

BSB 7.9 9.05 5 4 25.95   25.95 10   

Maltmans 
Green 8.3 10.15 8.7 4 31.15   31.15 3  

Stamford 8.2 8.6 6.8 4 27.60   27.60 8  

Kent College 8.4 9.3 9.5 4 31.20   31.20 2  

Guildford 
High 7.2 8.95 8 4 28.15   28.15 6  

 

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
71 Ottie Greaves Guildford High 36.70 1   
36 Ava Frohawk Tormead 35.40 2   
42 Orla Cowan Port Regis 35.20 3   
63 Sammy Adom Kent College 34.90 4   
18 Elsie Riggs Maltman's Green 34.80 5   
16 Katie Barnard Maltman's Green 34.65 6   
45 Orla Morrow Royal Masonic School 34.40 7   
65 Maisy Chambers-Tuck Kent College 34.00 8   
22 Anna Sebokova British School of Brussels 33.80 9   
17 Gracie Oakes Maltman's Green 33.70 10 = 
34 Lorena Cortex Levada Tormead 33.70 10 = 



47 Cordelia Helm Royal Masonic School 33.70 10 = 
70 Isla Oxley Guildford High 33.70 10 = 
6 Bethia Rendall St Faith's 33.60 14 = 

40 Iris Cowell Port Regis 33.60 14 = 
64 Emily Hilgers Kent College 33.60 14 = 
33 Nana Kandel Tormead 33.40 17 = 
35 Angela Xu Tormead 33.40 17 = 
27 Darcy Henry-Diamond St George's 33.30 19   
68 Michelle Sidorika Guildford High 33.20 20   
48 Ece Sazova Royal Masonic School 33.10 21   
46 Hannah Mcfarlane Royal Masonic School 33.00 22   
11 M Gandy Stamford 32.60 23 = 
62 Arianna Kukanesen-Marti Kent College 32.60 23 = 
69 Aila Coletta Guildford High 32.60 23 = 
29 Jessica Court St George's 32.30 26   
20 Kika De Bourcy British School of Brussels 32.25 27   
41 Jecca Oram Port Regis 32.10 28   
56 Gina Newman Smyth St Catherine's, Bramley 32.00 29   
2 Leila Cvejic Goodwin St Faith's 31.90 30 = 

28 Ava Nicholson St George's 31.90 30 = 
14 Hannah Murphy Maltman's Green 31.80 32   
39 Evie Daw Port Regis 31.70 33 = 
55 Elizabeth Tiernan St Catherine's, Bramley 31.70 33 = 
67 Lena Osborne Guildford High 31.50 35   
21 Vivienne Plummer British School of Brussels 31.10 36   
59 Raya Toogood St Catherine's, Bramley 31.00 37 = 

61 
Beatrics Vernon-
Whitchurch Kent College 31.00 37 = 

15 Sidrah Ali Maltman's Green 31.00 37 = 
9 S Bacon Stamford 30.90 40   

43 Nailah Ali Royal Masonic School 30.80 41   
25 Florrie Morgan St George's 30.30 42   
19 Elsie Daerden British School of Brussels 30.00 43   
4 Matilde Lamberti St Faith's 29.40 44 = 
5 Katya Dobbyne St Faith's 29.40 44 = 
3 Hollie Jenkin St Faith's 27.50 46   

10 E Jaggard Stamford 25.30 47   
58 Sienna Thomson St Catherine's, Bramley 24.50 48   
12 G Stawiarska Stamford 24.05 49   
7 S Chowings Stamford 23.50 50 = 

31 Natalie Briscoe Tormead 23.50 50 = 
60 Harriet Clarke St Catherine's, Bramley 21.00 52   
8 A Murphy Stamford 20.70 53   

30 Sofia Morlacci St George's 16.60 54   
57 Anna Robinson St Catherine's, Bramley 16.30 55   
37 Bea Arioso Port Regis 14.90 56   
38 Bella Brunskill Port Regis 14.10 57   
26 Teresa Abbott St George's 13.10 58   
32 Isla Boehme Tormead 8.30 59   

 

 



UNDER 10   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 167.70 1 
Maltman's Green 166.40 2 
Kent College 166.30 3 
Guildford High 164.95 4 
Royal Masonic School 164.20 5 
Port Regis 156.95 6 
St George's 156.60 7 
Stamford 155.55 8 
St Catherine's, Bramley 154.55 9 
British School of Brussels 153.10 10 
St Faith's 152.35 11 

 


